
Please remember, london&country is a fictional bus & coach operator in 1:76 scale & does not exist in real life 
www.londoncountry.info          25/01/21 

 
Guildford - Epsom                london&country 
via Merrow, Bookham, Leatherhead, Ashtead             

 
 

Mondays to Saturdays                   
                   

Guildford Friary Bus Station 0530 0600 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830  00 30  1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 
Merrow Church 0540 0610 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840  10 40  1910 1940 2010 2040 2110 2140 2210 
West Clandon Cross Roads 0543 0613 0643 0713 0743 0813 0843  13 43  1913 1943 2013 2043 2113 2143 2213 
East Horsley Duke of Wellington 0548 0618 0648 0718 0748 0818 0848  18 48  1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218 
Howard of Effingham School 0554 0624 0654 0724 0754 0824 0854 then 24 54  1924 1954 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 
Preston Cross 0556 0626 0656 0726 0756 0826 0856 at 26 56  1926 1956 2026 2056 2126 2156 2226 
Bookham Station r 0559 0629 0659 0729 0759 0829 0859 these 29 59  1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 2159 2229 
Great Bookham Old Crown 0603 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 mins 33 03 until 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133 2203 2233 
Fetcham Orchard Close 0609 0639 0709 0739 0809 0839 0909 past 39 09  1939 2009 2039 2109 2139 2209 2239 
Leatherhead Bus Garage 0612 0642 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 each 42 12  1942 2012 2042 2112 2142 2212 2242 
Leatherhead North Street 0616 0646 0716 0746 0816 0846 0916 hour 46 16  1946 2016 2046 2116 2146 2216 2246 
Ashtead Pond 0628 0658 0728 0758 0828 0858 0928  58 28  1958 2028 2058 2128 2158 2228 2258 
Ashtead The Street 0631 0701 0731 0801 0831 0901 0931  01 31  2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 
Epsom General Hospital Dorking Road 0634 0703 0734 0803 0834 0903 0934  03 34  2003 2034 2103 2134 2203 2234 2303 
Epsom Clock Tower r 0638 0708 0738 0808 0838 0908 0938  08 38  2008 2038 2108 2138 2208 2238 2308 

 
 

Sundays & Public Holidays                   
                   

Guildford Friary Bus Station 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830  00 30  1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 --- --- --- --- 
Merrow Church 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840  10 40  1910 1940 2010 2040 2110 --- --- --- --- 
West Clandon Cross Roads 0643 0713 0743 0813 0843  13 43  1913 1943 2013 2043 2113 --- --- --- --- 
East Horsley Duke of Wellington 0648 0718 0748 0818 0848  18 48  1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 --- --- --- --- 
Howard of Effingham School 0654 0724 0754 0824 0854 then 24 54  1924 1954 2024 2054 2124 --- --- --- --- 
Preston Cross 0656 0726 0756 0826 0856 at 26 56  1926 1956 2026 2056 2126 --- --- --- --- 
Bookham Station r 0659 0729 0759 0829 0859 these 29 59  1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 --- --- --- --- 
Great Bookham Old Crown 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 mins 33 03 until 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133 --- --- --- --- 
Fetcham Orchard Close 0709 0739 0809 0839 0909 past 39 09  1939 2009 2039 2109 2139 --- --- --- --- 
Leatherhead Bus Garage 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 each 42 12  1942 2012 2042 2112 2142 --- --- --- --- 
Leatherhead North Street 0716 0746 0816 0846 0916 hour 46 16  1946 2016 2046 2116 --- --- --- --- --- 
Ashtead Pond 0728 0758 0828 0858 0928  58 28  1958 2028 2058 2128 --- --- --- --- --- 
Ashtead The Street 0731 0801 0831 0901 0931  01 31  2001 2031 2101 2131 --- --- --- --- --- 
Epsom General Hospital Dorking Road 0734 0803 0834 0903 0934  03 34  2003 2034 2103 2134 --- --- --- --- --- 
Epsom Clock Tower r 0738 0808 0838 0908 0938  08 38  2008 2038 2108 2138 --- --- --- --- --- 
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Please remember, london&country is a fictional bus & coach operator in 1:76 scale & does not exist in real life 
www.londoncountry.info          25/01/21 

 
Epsom - Guildford                london&country 
via Ashtead, Leatherhead, Bookham, Merrow             

 
 

Mondays to Saturdays                   
                   

Epsom Clock Tower r 0550 0620 0650 0720 0850 0920 0950  20 50  1820 1850 1920 1950 2020 2050 2120 
Epsom General Hospital Dorking Road 0554 0624 0654 0724 0854 0924 0954  24 54  1824 1854 1924 1954 2024 2054 2124 
Ashtead The Street 0559 0629 0659 0729 0859 0929 0959  29 59  1829 1859 1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 
Ashtead Pond 0602 0632 0702 0732 0902 0932 1002  32 02  1832 1902 1932 2002 2032 2102 2132 
Leatherhead North Street 0611 0641 0711 0741 0911 0941 1011 then 41 11  1841 1911 1941 2011 2041 2111 2141 
Leatherhead Bus Garage 0614 0644 0714 0744 0914 0944 1014 at 44 14  1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 
Fetcham Orchard Close 0618 0648 0718 0748 0918 0948 1018 these 48 18  1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 
Great Bookham Old Crown 0624 0654 0724 0754 0924 0954 1024 mins 54 24 until 1854 1924 1954 2024 2054 2124 2154 
Bookham Station r 0629 0659 0729 0759 0929 0959 1029 past 59 29  1859 1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 2159 
Preston Cross 0631 0701 0731 0801 0931 1001 1031 each 01 31  1901 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 
Howard of Effingham School 0633 0703 0733 0803 0933 1003 1033 hour 03 33  1903 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133 2203 
East Horsley Duke of Wellington 0637 0707 0737 0807 0937 1007 1037  07 37  1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 
West Clandon Cross Roads 0642 0712 0742 0812 0942 1012 1042  12 42  1912 1942 2012 2042 2112 2142 2212 
Merrow Church 0645 0715 0745 0815 0945 1015 1045  15 45  1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 
Guildford Friary Bus Station 0655 0725 0755 0825 0955 1025 1055  25 55  1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155 2225 

 
 

Sundays & Public Holidays                   
                   

Epsom Clock Tower r 0650 0720 0850 0920 0950  20 50  1820 1850 1920 1950 2020 --- --- --- --- 
Epsom General Hospital Dorking Road 0654 0724 0854 0924 0954  24 54  1824 1854 1924 1954 2024 --- --- --- --- 
Ashtead The Street 0659 0729 0859 0929 0959  29 59  1829 1859 1929 1959 2029 --- --- --- --- 
Ashtead Pond 0702 0732 0902 0932 1002  32 02  1832 1902 1932 2002 2032 --- --- --- --- 
Leatherhead North Street 0711 0741 0911 0941 1011 then 41 11  1841 1911 1941 2011 2041 --- --- --- --- 
Leatherhead Bus Garage 0714 0744 0914 0944 1014 at 44 14  1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 --- --- --- --- 
Fetcham Orchard Close 0718 0748 0918 0948 1018 these 48 18  1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 --- --- --- --- 
Great Bookham Old Crown 0724 0754 0924 0954 1024 mins 54 24 until 1854 1924 1954 2024 2054 --- --- --- --- 
Bookham Station r 0729 0759 0929 0959 1029 past 59 29  1859 1929 1959 2029 2059 --- --- --- --- 
Preston Cross 0731 0801 0931 1001 1031 each 01 31  1901 1931 2001 2031 2101 --- --- --- --- 
Howard of Effingham School 0733 0803 0933 1003 1033 hour 03 33  1903 1933 2003 2033 2103 --- --- --- --- 
East Horsley Duke of Wellington 0737 0807 0937 1007 1037  07 37  1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 --- --- --- --- 
West Clandon Cross Roads 0742 0812 0942 1012 1042  12 42  1912 1942 2012 2042 2112 --- --- --- --- 
Merrow Church 0745 0815 0945 1015 1045  15 45  1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 --- --- --- --- 
Guildford Friary Bus Station 0755 0825 0955 1025 1055  25 55  1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 --- --- --- --- 
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